Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Typical Operating Circuit
19-1078; Rev 4; 9/10
Ordering Information
Ordering Information continued at end of data sheet.
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim Direct at 1-888-629-4642,
or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
Selector Guide
FEATURE MAX6301 MAX6302 MAX6303 MAX6304
Acti ve-Low
Reset
√ — √ —
Acti ve-H i g h
Reset
— √ — √
Op en- D rai n
Reset Outp ut
√ √ — —
P ush- P ul l
Reset Outp ut
— — √ √
P i n- P ackag e
8- PD IP /S O/
µM AX
8- PD IP /S O/
µM AX
8- PD IP /S O/
µM AX
8- PD IP /S O/
µM AX
µMAX is a registered trademark of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX6301CPA 0°C to +70°C 8 PDIP
MAX6301CSA 0°C to +70°C 8 SO
MAX6301CUA 0°C to +70°C 8 µMAX
MAX6301EPA -40°C to +85°C 8 PDIP
MAX6301ESA -40°C to +85°C 8 SO
Devices are available in both leaded and lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-
compliant packaging. Specify lead-free by adding the “+”
symbol at the end of the part number when ordering.
M
A
X
6
3
0
1
–
M
A
X
6
3
0
4
+5V, Low-Power µP Supervisory Circuits
with Adjustable Reset/Watchdog
2 _______________________________________________________________________________________
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(VCC = +2V to +5.5V, TA = TMIN to TMAX, unless otherwise noted. Typical values are at VCC = +5V and TA = +25°C.)
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to
absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
VCC....................................................................................-0.3V to +7.0V
RESET IN, SWT, SRT..................................-0.3V to (VCC + 0.3V)
WDI, WDS..............................................................-0.3V to +7.0V
RESET, RESET
MAX6301… .......................................................-0.3V to +7.0V
MAX6302/MAX6303/MAX6304...............-0.3V to (VCC + 0.3V)
Input Current
VCC ...............................................................................±20mA
GND..............................................................................±20mA
Output Current

with Adjustable Reset/Watchdog
______________________________________________________________________________________ 11
Ordering Information (continued) Chip Information
PROCESS: CMOSPART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX6302CPA 0°C to +70°C 8 PDIP
MAX6302CSA 0°C to +70°C 8 SO
MAX6302CUA 0°C to +70°C 8 µMAX
MAX6302EPA -40°C to +85°C 8 PDIP
MAX6302ESA -40°C to +85°C 8 SO
MAX6303CPA 0°C to +70°C 8 PDIP
MAX6303CSA 0°C to +70°C 8 SO
MAX6303CUA 0°C to +70°C 8 µMAX
MAX6303EPA -40°C to +85°C 8 PDIP
MAX6303ESA -40°C to +85°C 8 SO
MAX6304CPA 0°C to +70°C 8 PDIP
MAX6304CSA 0°C to +70°C 8 SO
MAX6304CUA 0°C to +70°C 8 µMAX
MAX6304EPA -40°C to +85°C 8 PDIP
MAX6304ESA -40°C to +85°C 8 SO
Devices are available in both leaded and lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-
compliant packaging. Specify lead-free by adding the “+”
symbol at the end of the part number when ordering.
Package Information